

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4419/2011

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

C.L. PANCHOLI

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 432/2012 (IV-C)

(I.A. No. 116734/2021 - FOR DECLARING THE APPEAL AS ABATED)

SLP(C) No. 12718/2012 (IV-C)

Date : 03-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

C.A. NO. 432/2012

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

Mr. Umesh Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 12718/2012

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4419/2011

1. None is present on behalf of the respondent despite service.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to verify the

current status of the respondent.

SLP(C) No. 12718/2012

1. Learned counsel for the respondent states that he may be permitted to obtain instructions as to the current status of his client.
2. Permission, as sought, is granted.

C.A. No. 432/2012

1. I.A. NO. 116734/2021 is allowed.
2. The appeal is disposed of as abated in terms of the signed order along with the pending applications, if any.

List C.A. No. 4419/2011 and SLP(C) No. 12718/2012 next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in C.A. No. 432/2012 is placed on the file.)